VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2016 Session Budget Bill - HB29 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Central Appropriations » Item C-48 9(D) Revenue Bonds

Item C-48 (Not set out)

1. This Item authorizes the capital projects listed below to be financed pursuant to Article X, Section 9(d), Constitution of Virginia.

2. The appropriations for said capital projects are contained in the appropriation Items listed below and are subject to the conditions in § 2-0 F of this act.

3. The total amount listed in this Item includes \$257,309,000 in bond proceeds.

Agency Name/	Item #	Project	Section
Project Title		Code	9(d) Bonds
College of William and Mary (204)			
Improve Auxiliary Facilities	C-6	18112	\$10,000,000
Construct Wellness Center	C-6.50	18192	\$10,000,000
Virginia Polytechnic Institute and State University (208)			
Replace Unified Communications System and Network	C-19.05	18183	\$8,803,000
Virginia Military Institute (211)			
Renovate and Enlarge Stonewall Jackson House Museum Facilities	C-19.01	18175	\$1,392,000
Replace Crozet Hall Floor	C-19.02	18176	\$1,475,000
Improve Post Facilities, Phase III	C-19.03	18185	\$4,000,000
Longwood University (214)			
Construct University Center	C-8.40	17893	\$11,012,000
University of Mary Washington (215)			
Improve Battleground Athletic Complex Fields and Facilities	C-13.10	18133	\$10,142,000
Renovate Residence Halls	C-13.20	18177	\$15,175,000
James Madison University (216)			
Construct Student Housing	C-8.35	18197	\$55,000,000

Renovate Athletics Complex	C-13	18120	\$8,000,000
Old Dominion University (221)			
Replace the Webb University Center	C-12	17947	\$78,695,000
Virginia Commonwealth University (236)			
Expand Main Street Parking Deck	C-16	18115	\$5,600,000
Upgrade Siegel Center	C-17	18116	\$12,000,000
Sanger Hall Phase II (Department of Pathology)	C-17.10	18070	\$7,500,000
Christopher Newport University (242)			
Expand Athletic Facilities II	C-4.10	17361	\$4,730,000
George Mason University (247)			
Construct Academic VII/Research III, Phase I	C-7.10	17999	\$8,935,000
Virginia Community College System (260)			
Construct Parking Garage, Blue Ridge	C-18	18096	\$4,850,000
Total for Nongeneral Fund Obligation Bonds 9(d)			\$257,309,000